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Nelson.shipped 300 tons to the British Columbia Copper Com­
pany’s smelter at Greenwood.

Ore production for the week in the Kootenay and 
Boundary districts was 51,013 tons. Smelter receipts 
for the week were 45,013 tons and for the year to date 
353,895 tons. Production in detail was :

Granby Smelter Receipts.
Grand Forks, B.C.

Week. Year.
Granby................................ 23,683 188,048

Consolidated Co.’s Receipts.
Trail, B.C.

Ben Hur ............................ 124 1,229
United Copper.................. 95 796
No. 7 .................................. 28 416
Standard ............................ 348 2,555
Bluebell............................... 248 1,708
Hope . .................................. 56 146
Yankee Girl...................... 128 923
H. B...................................... 326 1,714
Emerald.............................. 31 372
Granite-Poorman.............. 32 65
Second Relief .................. 44 44
Centre Star ...................... 3.768 23,918
Le Roi ................................ 1.069 11,006
Le Roi No. 2 .................... 648 4.021
Sullivan.............................. 782 6.720
St. Eugene ........................ 130 333
Other mines ...................... 2,991

Total............................... 7,857 58.957
B.C. Copper Co.’s Receipts.

Greenwood, B.C
Mother Lode .................... 6,210 53,639
Rawhide............................. 6.083 41.893
Napoleon............................ 820 6,069
Unnamed............................ 60 667
Queen Victoria ................ 300 4,622

Total............................... 13,473 106,890
East Kootenay.

Sullivan.............................. 782 6,720
St. Eugene ........................ 130 333

Total...............................
Rossland.

912 7,050

Centre Star ...................... 3,768 23,918
Le Roi................................ 1,069 11,006
Le, Roi No. 2 .................... 648 4,021
Le Roi No. 2, milled........ 350 3,150
Other mines ...................... 132

Total................................ 5,835 42,227
Boundary

Granby ................................ 23,683 188,048
Mother Lode .................... 6.210 53,639
Rawhide ............................ 6,083 41.893
Napoleon............................ 820 6,069
Unnamed............................ 60 667
Ben Hur ............................ 124 1.229
United Copper.................. 95 796
No. 7 .................................. 28 416
Nickel plate, milled ........ 1,500 13.500
Other mines ...................... 2,393

Total............................... 38,603 308,850

Queen Victoria ................ 300 4.622
Yankee Girl ...................... 128 923
H. B...................................... 326 1,714
Emerald.............................. 31 372
Granite-Poorman.............. 32 65
Second Relief .................. 44 44
Mother Lode, milled .... 500 4.500
Granite-Poorman, milled . 250 2250
Second Relief, milled . . . 200 1,800
Other mines .................... 3.486

Total................................ 1,811
Slocan and Ainsworth.

19,776

Standard ............................. 348 2.555
Bluebell............................... 248 1.708
Hope.................................... 56 146
Standard, milled .............. 500 4.500
Bluebell, milled .............. 1.200 10.800
Van-Roi. milled .............. 1.100 8 800
Kilo, milled ...................... 100 900
Rambler-Cariboo, milled . 300 2.700
Other mines ...................... 1,547

Total...............................
Lardeau.

3.852 21.656

Other mines ...................... 137

GENERAL MARKETS.

Coal, anthracite, $5.50 to $6.75.
Coal, bituminous, $3.50 to $4.50 for 1% inch lump.

Coke.
March 10.—Connellsville coke (f.o.b. ovens).

Furnace coke, prompt, $2.50 per ton.
Foundry coke, prompt, $3.00 to $3.25 per ton. 

March 10.—Tin, Straits, 46.40 cents.
Copper, prime lake, 14.90 to 15.00 cents. 
Electrolytic copper, 14.82% to 14.9214 cents. 
Copper wire, 16.00 to 16.25 cents.
Lead, 4.35 to 4.40 cents.
Spelter, 6.40 to 6.50 cents.
Sheet zinc (f.o.b. smelter), 8.25 cents.
Aluminium, 26.50 to 26.75 cents.

Nickel, 40.00 to 45.00 cents.
Platinum, ordinary, $46.00 per ounce.
Platinum, hard, $51.00 per ounce.
Bismuth, $2.00 to $2.25 per lb.
Quicksilver, $40.00 per 75-lb. flask.

SILVER PRICES.
New York. London.

cents. pence.
Feb. 22 28*
“ 24......................... ........................... 61 28*
“ 25.......................... ........................... 60% 2718
“ 26......................... ........................... 60% 2718
“ 27...................................................... 60 27%
“ 28......................... ............................ 58% 27*

Mar. 1............................ ............................ 59% 27*
“ 3........................... ............................ 59% 29*
“ 4......................... ................ ............ 59% 27 t7<i
“ 5......................... ... ;..................... 59% 27 *

6.........................
<< 7....................... ............................. 58% 2618

8......................... ............................. 58% 27
“ 10........................ ............................. 58% 27


